From: Jonathan David Mooers <jmooers49@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 8:24:17 AM

To: Donald J. Trump <info@donaldtrump.com>;Rhona Graff
<rgraff@trumporg.com>;repgreene(@mail8.housecommunications;tfisher@fisherind.com;Lawrence
Sellin <lawrence.sellin@gmail.com>;Lawrence Sellin <lawrence-
sellin@googlegroups.com>;Thomas W. Arnold III
<tomwarnold@yahoo.com>;media@pr.judicialwatch.org;Tom Ravana
<JoAnn@joanndebartolo.com>;Sharon Rondeau
<editor@thepostemail.com>;sharyl.attkisson@dailysignal.com;Orly Taitz
<orly taitz@gmail.com>;Robert Laity <robertlaity@roadrunner.com>;Linda Jordan
<d.lizzy(@comcast.net>;Sherry Ballard Johnson <mainelady1949@hotmail.com>;Joan Swirsky
<joanswirsky@gmail.com>;Patty Diaz <AbiaPHD@aol com>;Stephanie deVos
<stephaniecurrierdevos@gmail.com>;Jennifer <jennygiosia@msn.com>;Brian Mooers
<bamooers@gmail.com>;kathleen mooers <klmooers@gmail.com>; Andrew Mooers
<andrewmooers@gmail.com>; Andy Mooers <mooersrealtymedia@gmail.com>;Jane Harburger
<jharburger@roadrunner.com>;Joan Fournier <jfournier@pioneercable.net>;MI@mooers.net;Ed
Sunderland <ss442(@verizon.net>;ednoonan? . <ednoonan7(@gmail.com>;Ed Martin, Phyllis
Schlafly Eagles <info@phyllisschlafly.com>;Jb Williams
<jb.uspu@gmail.com>;john.durham@usdoj.gov;lwood@fightback.law;PUZO97
<apuzzo(@erols.com>;CDR Kerchner (Ret)'s Blog <comment-reply@wordpress.com>;Mike Volin
<mike@wheresobamasbirthcertificate.com>;Larry KLAYMAN
<leklayman@yahoo.com>;dt@digenovatoensing.com;Gary Wilmott
<gmwO0411@att.net>;uptick32@gmail.com;SIDNEY @licensedtolie.com;Priscilla M Gray
<pgray911@gmail.com>;Don Fredrick <colonyl4@gmail. com>;root@rallycongress.com;David
Nelson <sprdrn67@gmail.com>;ruralandred @gmail.com;Mom <smooers65@gmail.com>;Brian
Caron <briancaron9@gmail.com>;Diana Bognanno Caron <dianacaronl 1(@gmail.com>;Ulrich
Piepel <ulrich.piepel@web.de>;Sald555 <sald555@aol.com>;<nubrooker(@comcast.net>
<nubrooker(@comcast.net>;ravens-tale <ravens-tale@myfairpoint.net>;dmcnultyrn@cs.com;Helge
Larsen <hl@autek.no>;Susan.Collins@mail house.gov;Douglas Landreth
<douglaslandreth@gmail.com>;Patricia Duffey <Duffey@lightningconsulting.net>;Jeff Crouere
<jcrouere@gmail.com>;Bevjandersonl @aol.com;unaabuela <Unaabuela@aol com>;JIMMY
WILLIAMS <williams7151@bellsouth.net>;Jim Hoover <jim.hoover67@gmail.com>; Amanda
<info@aga-fl.org>; Annie Black <annie@electannieblack.com>;Bill Marshall
<bmarshall@judicialwatch.org>;Pamela Geller <pamelageller@gmail.com>;Brigitte Gabriel
<brigitte@actforamericaalerts.org>;malkinblog@gmail. com;Dinesh D'Souza
<info@dineshdsouza.com>;pelosi@house.gov;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-
Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Paul Vallely
<standupamericausal @gmail.com>

Ce: christopher.wray(@usdoj.gov;michael . horowitz@usdoj.gov;senator@paul.senate.gov;senator@hawle
y.senate.gov;senator@lgraham. senate. gov;info@marshablackburn.com;roy_blunt@blunt.senate.gov;
info@jimjordanforcongress.com;devin.nunes@mail. house.gov;matt. gaetz@mail house.gov;info@m
ail.house.gov;info@dnc.com;info@gop.com;counsel@gop.com;info@judicialwatch.org;info@freed
omwatch.org;info@freedomwatch.com;apuzzo@rcn.com;newsmanager(@foxnews.com;tuckercarlso
ntonight@foxnews.com;tucker.carlson@foxnews.com;sean hannity(@foxnews.com;me@glennbeck.
com;jfarah@wnd.com;CNNtips@CNN.com
<CNNtips@cnn.com>;anderson.cooper@cnn.com;wolf blitzer@cnn.com;don.lemon@cnn.com;jake.
tapper@cnn.com;chris.cuomo@cnn.com;letters@msnbc.com;morningjoe@msnbc.com;rachel. madd
ow(@msnbc.com;newsmax@reply. newsmax.com;greg kelly@newsmax.com;sean.spicer@newsmax.
com;chris.salcedo@newsmax.com;nightly@nbc.com;nac@abc.com;evening@cbsnews.com;newstip
s@arizonarepublic.com;letters@washpost.com;letters@nytimes.com;letters@latimes.com;ws;j.ltrs@
ws].com;editor@chicagotribune.com;editor@nypost.com;editor@washingtontimes.com;editor@gate
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waypundit.com;letters@thehill. com; THeditor@TownHallmail.com
<THeditor@townhallmail.com>;bret.baier(@foxnews.com

Subject: The Family Unit Is the First Government

http://goudsmit. pundicity. com/25228/the-collapsing-american-family >>>

"The collapsing American family is a microcosm of the collapsing American democracy. The Biden/Harris
administration is supporting BLM and CRT that are attacking the American family, and the administration is
also committed to canceling the foundational American principle of free speech." - Linda Goudsmit

The family unit is the first government; an incubator for a growing child's values and affections. Trust is the
mortar that holds these precious units together to form a storm-resistant society. - JD Mooers

EXHIBIT A: http://www.thelibertycell. com/home/-the-architect-of-destruction

TO: 74,000,000 Trump-2020-voters that form today's T-Party (where, "T" stands for "Trump")

From Truman to Trump we have watched American politics play out. After the Democriminals, and
Republicons, stole the 2020 election, we now see America at perhaps its lowest level of unity, as if intended to
form a less perfect union; from Trump's United States to Biden's Untied States:

[cid:1i_kmkl88371] [cid:ii_kmkl4{v20]

BLACK ATTACKS of BLM, insane efforts to defund police, open borders to allow the man-made
"humanitarian" invasion of our nation, out of control national debt, endless Antifa property damage and violent
tear-downs of our national hero-statues, vexing homelessness problem on our city streets, illegal sanctuary cities
to defy ICE enforcement, China smothering fresh air freedom at Hong Kong and now eyeing invasion of
Taiwan while our own "China Joe+Jamaica Ho" stumble along to create the necessary power vacuum to suck
China into world domination as USA Democriminals stand by a cheers them on, et al.

How did we devolve to this level of national lawlessness?

ANSWER: Our out-of-control life-all-its-own U.S. Government-citizenry thought us here and We the People
brought us here with our obligatory tax-dollar support and our gullible acceptance of hogwash and whitewash
optics from Brainwashington, DCeit. How else did we get here?

Apathy and anarchy are the tortoise and hare in the race for social disorder. - JD Mooers

74,000,000 T-Party citizens must now unite behind Citizen Trump at Mar-a-Lago White House to IGNORE-
DEFY-REJECT today's out-of-control U.S. Government-citizenry because it is nothing more than millions of
minions following the anti-Constitutional "fundamental transformation" foisted upon us by Pelosi+White
Facilitator Biden IT+muslim-Marxist Infiltraitor Obama I1+Vagina Politics Jamaica Harris+Clintons et al that
began on 08-28-08 : https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rXFwqUi3zR0&feature=youtu.be

Thanks for listening,

JD Mooers, PE, MBA, MADE IN USA

https://founders.archives.gov/documents/Madison/03-07-02-0331

You are wherever you are in Life because your brain thought you there and your feet brought you there. How
else did we get here? - JD Mooers
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